UNOFFICIAL COPY

QUIT CLAIM DEED Illinois Statutory Doc#: 1100354002 Fee: Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: Eugene	e:\$10.00
Willie J. White 144 Easterr Avenue RECORDER'S STAMP Bellwood, Illinois 60153	080
THE GRANTOR, WILI IE J. WHITE, a widower, not remarried, of the Village of Bellwood, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of TEN and 00/100 DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid,	08065 \$1000
Permanent Index Number(s): 15'09-107-112-0000 Property Address: 144 Eastern Avenue, Bellwood, Illinois 60'153 Dated this 30+14 day of August, 20'10 (Seal) WILLIE J. WHITE (Seal) (Seal)	

VILLAGE OF BELLWOOD REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

1100354002 Page: 2 of 3

EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH SECTION 4, REAL ESTATE TRANSFER

Signature of Buyer, Seller or

ACT

Representative

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK)
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, certify that WILLIE J. WHITE, known to me to be the same person whose name <u>is</u> subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that <u>has</u> signed, sealed and delivered this instrument as <u>his</u> free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this 35 TH day of August, 2010.
Thotaly Fublication of the Control o
My commission expires on 24-18-11.
0/ _C
IMPRESS SEAL HERE
COOK COUNTY-ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMP

Name and Address of Preparer:

<u>Evelyn C. Gross, Attorney at Law</u>

410 Lake Street

Oak Park, Illinois 60302

GFICH, 25A.
GEORGANNE AELO
RORRY PALC: STATE OF LLACK
SAY CERMINOS EFFERDAMIN

1100354002 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of

Illinois.	~~
Dated August 30, 2010 Signature: Eurly C. Moss	
Granton or Agent	ELO FILO
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Ugat	L SE
this 30 TH app of the sust of doing of	28
Notary Public Longan (Deelle	OFFICIAL GEORGIANN
The grantee or his agent affirms and varifies that the name of the grantee shown on the	
deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an	~~
Illinois corporation or foreign corporation a thorized to do business or acquire and hold	
title to real estate under the laws of the State of Minois.	ì
Dated (lugat 30, 2010 Signature: Eulyn (Mass)
Grantee or Agent	
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said	~~~
this 30 th day of all yest, 2010	9
Notary Public Van grane (deeds)	KAE
	33
NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and a Class A	₽₽
misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.	ᅜ
initial interior for payboquotic orientos.	- U

(Attach to deed ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)